# 502065805 09/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Birgit Doerk	08/23/2012
Evelin Weiss	08/23/2012
Thomas Zenker	08/29/2012
Ulf Hoffmann	08/29/2012
Silke Knoche	08/29/2012
Martin Taplan	08/29/2012
Friedrich Siebers	08/29/2012
Thomas Kraus	08/24/2012
Lutz Klippe	08/29/2012
Wolfgang Schmidbauer	08/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schott AG
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55122

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13489992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0283

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008481USU/4442	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N. J. Ruggiero	
Total Attachments: 7 source=0008481Assign#page1.tif source=0008481Assign#page2.tif source=0008481Assign#page3.tif source=0008481Assign#page4.tif source=0008481Assign#page5.tif source=0008481Assign#page6.tif source=0008481Assign#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0284 0008481USU/4442 13/489,992

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BIRGIT DOERK, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Wilhelm-Schrohe-Strasse 35 D-55128 Mainz, Germany, EVELIN WEISS, a citizen of Germany. and a resident of Weidmannstrasse 14 D-55131 Mainz, Germany, THOMAS ZENKER, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Tresterweg 11 D-55268 Nieder-Olm, Germany, ULF HOFFMANN, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Eberstaedter Strasse 77A, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Germany, SILKE KNOCHE, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Ritter-Hundt-Strasse 32, D-55291 Saulheim, Germany, MARTIN TAPLAN, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Obere Bogenstrasse 17, D-55120 Mainz, Germany, FRIEDRICH SIEBERS, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Winzerstrasse 7, D-55283 Nierstein, Germany, THOMAS KRAUS, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Portstrasse 29, D-55271 Stadecken-Elsheim, Germany, LUTZ KLIPPE, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Adolfsallee 44, D-65185 Wiesbaden, Germany, and WOLFGANG SCHMIDBAUER, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Am Eiskeller 63, D-55216 Mainz, Germany, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

# HIGH-STRENGTH COLORED GLASS CERAMICS AS A COOKTOP, SMOOTH ON BOTH SIDES

hereby assign to <u>SCHOTT AG</u>, a <u>German</u> corporation having its principal office at <u>Hattenbergstrasse 10</u>, D-55122 <u>Mainz</u>, <u>Germany</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 6</u>, <u>2012</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>13/489,992</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0285 0008481USU/4442 13/489,992

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 231d August, 2012

By: BIRGIT DOERK

Date: 23rd August, 2012

Martina Sprintly

Witness Signature

Martina Spintler
Witness Printed Name Mu Sportfeld 6

Witness Address

Date:	23rd August	, 2012	By: EVELIN WEISS
			By: EVELIN WEISS
Date:	23rd August	, 2012	Matha doiuthu Witness Signature
	v		vvitness Signature
		<u>Hartina</u>	Sointer nted Name
		Witness Pri	nted Name Helich (o
		Withess	Feld 6 Address
		55270 E	ngelstadt
		GERNA	tny
			1
	te .		$\nabla \mathcal{O}$
Date:	29th Angust	, 2012	By: THOMAS ZENKER
			А
Date:	29th Lugarst	, 2012	Witness Signature
			─ Witness Signature
		Sunt	Hr. word
		. Witness Pr	inted Name
		ALT- AURI	NGEN 12
		Witness <u>65207</u> ビ	HEINRICH inted Name NGEN 12 Address NESBADEN
		~	(ANY
		<u> </u>	

Date: 29th August, 2012

By: ULF HOFFMANN

Date: 29th August, 2012

Witness Signature

Annelie Gabriel
Witness Printed Name
Am Rossugarten 25
Witness Address
55270 Llein-Winternheim
Germany

Date: 29th August, 2012

By: SILKE

Date: 29th Angrood, 2012 Witness Signature

Silke HEINRICH
Witness Printed Name
ALT - AURINGEN IZ
Witness Address
65207 WIESBADEN
GERMANY

Date:	29th August	, 2012	By: MARTIN TAPLAN
Date:	29th August	, 2012	Witness Signature
	- -	Witness P ALT- AL Witness 65207	HEINRICH rinted Name ARINGEN 12 SAddress WIESBADEN ANY
Date:	August 29	, 2012	By: FRIEDRICH SIEBERS
Date:	August 29	, 2012	Witness Signature
		<u>Vois lock</u> Witness	4 Schiffur rinted Name Adum ung 35 s Address Maine

Date:	24.08.2012	, 2012 , 2012	By: THOMAS KRAUS  Rebekha Contact  Witness Signature
		REBEKKA E Witness Prin ZUR HÖLLE Witness A 55452 RUL GERMANY	ted Name E 17 Address mmels heim
Date:	29.08. 24,8.	, 2012	By: LUTZ KLIPPE
		Schmi Witness Prin Mitness A Michael D-5572	dbauer nted Name

Date: <u>J9, 8</u>, 2012

By: WOLFGANG SCHMIDBAUER

Date: 29.8.\_\_\_\_\_, 2012

Witness Signature

KLIPPE, LUI

Witness Printed Name
PDOLFS PLLEE 44

Witness Address
65185 WIESBFDEN

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0291